



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3674/2025 & CRL.M.As. 16158-59/2025

M/S MAXGTECH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Saquib Arbab, Advocate (VC)

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State alongwith SI Rita Dayma, P.S.-
Daryaganj
Mr.Tanmay Yadav and Mr. Alexander
Mathai Paikaday, Advocates for R-2
and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

14.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 07.11.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2025

dy